



AD0-E103^{Q&As}

Adobe Experience Manager Developer

Pass Adobe AD0-E103 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.pass4itsure.com/ad0-e103.html>

100% Passing Guarantee
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Adobe
Official Exam Center

- ⚙️ **Instant Download** After Purchase
- ⚙️ **100% Money Back** Guarantee
- ⚙️ **365 Days** Free Update
- ⚙️ **800,000+** Satisfied Customers



**QUESTION 1**

What is the artifact ID of the maven dependency that contains all core AEM APIs?

- A. core-jar
- B. api-jar
- C. aem-jar
- D. uber-jar

Correct Answer: D

Reference: <https://docs.adobe.com/content/help/en/experience-manager-learn/getting-started-wkndtutorial-develop/project-setup.html>

QUESTION 2

A developer wants to create a Client Library that will only be included on touch enabled devices.

What action should the developer take to achieve this?

- A. Add the line "#base=touch" to the js.txt and css.txt files in the Client Library Folder.
- B. Create a resource folder called "touch" under the Client Library Folder.
- C. Set the channels property on the Client Library Folder to "touch".
- D. Pass the parameter user-agent=\\'touch\\' when referencing the Client Library.

Correct Answer: B

QUESTION 3

A developer has a component foobar that consists of the files listed below: script-a.js

```
"use strict";
use(function () {
    return "foo";
});
```

script-b.js



```
"use strict";  
use(function () {  
    return "";  
});
```

foobar.html

```
<div data-sly-use.a="script-a.js" data-sly-use.b="script-b.js">  
    <div data-sly-attribute.class="{a}" class="bar"></div>  
    <div class="bar" data-sly-attribute.class="{a}"></div>  
    <div class="foo" data-sly-attribute.class="{b}"></div>  
    <div data-sly-attribute.class="{a}"></div>  
</div>
```

What is the output when this component is rendered?



- A.
- ```
<div>
 <div class="bar"></div>
 <div class="foo"></div>
 <div></div>
 <div></div>
</div>
```
- B.
- ```
<div>
  <div class="bar"></div>
  <div class="foo"></div>
  <div></div>
  <div class=""></div>
</div>
```
- C.
- ```
<div>
 <div class="foo"></div>
 <div class="foo"></div>
 <div class=""></div>
 <div class="foo"></div>
</div>
```
- D.
- ```
<div>
  <div class="bar"></div>
  <div class="bar"></div>
  <div class="foo"></div>
  <div class=""></div>
</div>
```

A. Option A

B. Option B

C. Option C

D. Option D

Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 4

An OSGi bundle Activator.java is registered through a service DevelopInfo.java DeveloperInfo.java



```
java
package com.adobe.training.core;
public interface DeveloperInfo {
}
```

Activator.java

```
java
package com.adobe.training.core;
import org.osgi.service.component.annotations.*;
@Component(service=DeveloperInfo.class)
public class Activator {
    private final org.slf4j.Logger logger = org.slf4j.LoggerFactory.getLogger(getClass());
    @Activate
    public void start() {
        logger.info("#####Started#####")
    }
    @Deactivate
    public void stop() {
        logger.info("#####Stopped#####")
    }
}
```

Maven install generates an error during deployment. Refer to the error information below:

```
[INFO] --- maven-bundle-plugin:3.3.0:bundle (default-bundle) @training.core ---
[ERROR] Bundle com.adobe:training.core:bundle:0.0.1-SNAPSHOT : Class com.adobe.training.core.Activator is not assignable to specified
service com.adobe.training.core.DeveloperInfo
[ERROR] Error(s) found in bundle configuration
[INFO] -----
[INFO] BUILD FAILURE
[INFO] -----
[INFO] Total time: 5.572 s
[INFO] Finished at: 2019-02-12T16:10:25-08:00
[INFO] Final Memory: 22M/384M
[INFO] -----
[ERROR] Failed to execute goal org.apache.felix:maven-bundle-plugin:3.3.0:bundle (default-bundle) on project training.core:
Error(s) found in bundle configuration -> [Help 1]
```

Which action should the developer take to resolve the build error?

A. @Service annotation is missing in DeveloperInfo.java.



- B. Interface DeveloperInfo does NOT have any method.
- C. Activator class is NOT implementing DeveloperInfo interface.
- D. The required Maven repository for OSGi is missing.

Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 5

A developer needs to implement a header component for a website. The component has the following requirements:

The component should be configured once on the page highest in the hierarchy.

The header component on pages lower in the hierarchy should look the same and show the same data.

If necessary, the configuration can be overwritten on a child page.

The component should show a list of links that are configured in the header component.

Which code snippet for returning the list of pages should the developer use?



A.

```
public String [] getHeaderLinks(Resource componentResource) {  
    final HierarchyNodeInheritanceValueMap properties = componentResource.  
    adaptTo(HierarchyNodeInheritanceValueMap.class);  
    return properties.get(HEADER_PAGE_LIST, String[].class);  
}
```

B.

```
public String [] getHeaderLinks(Page page) {  
    final Resource pageContent = page.getContentResource();  
    final ComponentInheritanceValueMap properties = ComponentInheritance  
ValueMap(pageContent);  
    return properties.get(HEADER_PAGE_LIST, String[].class);  
}
```

C.

```
public String [] getHeaderLinks(Resource componentResource) {  
    final ComponentInheritanceValueMap properties = componentResource.  
    adaptTo(ComponentInheritanceValueMap.class);  
    return properties.getInherited(HEADER_PAGE_LIST, String[].class);  
}
```

D.

```
public String [] getHeaderLinks(Resource componentResource) {  
    final HierarchyNodeInheritanceValueMap properties = new HierarchyNo  
deInheritanceValueMap(componentResource);  
    return properties.getInherited(HEADER_PAGE_LIST, String[].class);  
}
```

A. Option A

B. Option B

C. Option C

D. Option D

Correct Answer: A

[AD0-E103 PDF Dumps](#)

[AD0-E103 Practice Test](#)

[AD0-E103 Exam Questions](#)